or instiaton should make satisfoctory arrangements for its safe custady, In any case, if the safe has
double locks, one of the keys should remain with the head of the office or institution,

4.5

Student’s Funds:

4.5.1. Source of Income:

The students studying in the government schools in the State shall pay subscription towards

student’s funds as shown below, w.e.f academic session 2012-13.The rate of funds, in high and
senior secondary schools/classes, are as under;

4.5.2, Chart Showing the Detail of School Account Funds Chargeable from Students
Studying in Govil. Schools of Himachal Pradesh:

Sl Name of Funds 9% and 10" | 10+1 and 1042 Rate
No, Rate 4
Annuoal Cha

1. Magazine Funrﬁﬁ =i A40.00

2. Identity Card Fund 10.00 10.00

3 Furniture Repair/Replacement Fund Sain 5.00

4. Cultural Activity - 5.00

5, Library Security (Refundable)once only at the - 30.00

Lme of admassion
B. Examination Fund 75.00 100.00
Monthly Charges

1. Amalgamated (Union) Fund 10.00 15.00

Z. Building Fund 5.00 10.00

3 Science & other practical subject funds 3.00 ==

(i) Physics - 10.00
(i1} Chemistry - 10.00
(iii) Biology - 10.00
| tiv) Geography = = 10.00
{v) Home Science - 10.00
{vi) Any other Practical subject 2= 10.00

4, NCC Fund (to be charped where NCC unit 15 -~ 100

funchioning)

5. | Scouts and Guide 2,00 3.00

[ Ep-urts Fund 2.00 2.00

[Eds Sports Equipment Fund 2.00 3.00)

B. Absence Fine Fund 1.00 per day 1.00 per period, 2.00
per practical, 5.00 per
terminal test per paper

9. Late return of Library books - 1.00 per book per day

Note:

Ahscence after 10 consecutive school days, name will be struck off in case of both

hoys and girls.

Under no circumstances any other fund except with the approval of the Govt. will be

realized from the students and any contravention to these instructions will invite

disciplinary action against the concerned Head of Institution.
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